
,

ANNEXURE.l4

CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref: BAGUMARA/E-AUCTION/HL/23-24 Dare 20.07.2023

To

NAM E: I(AILASHBHAI ANANDABHAI MAHAJAN

Address 1: 169 DIWALI BA NAGAR SIMADAGAM NANA VARACHHA SURAT 395006

llea l Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13[4) of the Securitisation an(l l(ec(rnstruction of [.-inancial Assels
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2002 read with l<Lrle tii6) of the Security lnterest
(E nfo rceme ntJ Rules' 20021 

+,(,.x+++x*x+x+*xx,***x

.As you are aware, Ion behalf of Canara Bank, BAGUMARA I-rranch irave tal<en possession cif the
assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in telnrs of Section 13(4) of thc
subiect Act in connection with outstanding dues payablc by you to our BAGUMARA
Branch of Canara Bank The undersigned proposes to sell the .lsset5 nlore fully described in the
Sched u le of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rulc:: rrrad,. there under, I am herewith
serrding the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions ol'tlrr' sulr

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the [Jarl( Lurdel the subject Act/ or any
other law in fbrce.

d;,rgt &qi Canat'a Bii f

PfFlcER

dd'rfi'for

cfq?-d
,{*H*ennrs$sI!flEB
Canara Bank

yr12* -SALE NorrcE

ccSUNIL N PATIL
82 AMRUT NAGAR PANDESARA BAMROLI ROAD SURA'T '394-ZI1



al
{.

ANNEXURE - 13
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Noticc for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Finarrcial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act,2002 read with
provision to Rule B (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and
Guarantor (s) that the belolv described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured
Creditor, the possessiorr of rvhich has been taken by the Authorised Officer of, Canara Bank,
BAGUMARA Branch, r,r,ill be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on
29.0A.2O23, 723ASZ9.B ('Iwelve lakh thirty eight thousand five hundred twenty nine
rupees and eighty paise) as on 20.07.202 3 plus further interest and other charges due for
recovery of to the to Br':rrch ,(lanara Bank from Mr KAILASHBHAI ANANDABHAI MAHA|AN
& SUNIL N PATIL.

The reserve price will be Rs 898000 /- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs 89800/-
The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 28/O8/2O23 at Branch of
Canara Bank between 10:30 am to 4:00 pm.

Details and full description of the inlmovable property with known encumbrances, if any.
House No. 28, Mahadev Residency Part-z, Nr. V.K, Homes,
Nr. Parekh Ind. Estate, Opp. Bharat Petroleum Petrol Pump,
On Bagumara Canal, O ff. Surat - Bardoli Road,
Bagumara Patia, At: Tantithaiya, Tal.: Palsana, Surat-394305 North House No. 29 South
House No. 27 East Society Road West Other Open Plot

For detailed ternrs ;rnd conditions ofthe sa le please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Cana ra
Bank's website fwww.canar-abank.com) or may contact Manager Branch Canara Bank, Ph. No.

9429893328 during officc hours on any working day

?A &tlfu BANKI

crRrt{BrtendLedr0trhQEo oFFrcEF

CANARA BANK
0

I

''i
{

_'

Date:20.07 .2023
Place: Surat



1'

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICIJ DA'IED ZO.O7,2OZ3

1. Nanre and Address ofthe Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, Elr:rnelr

2. Name and Address ofthe Borrower[s)/ Guarantor[s)r

KAILASHBHAI ANANDABHAI MAHAIAN
169 DIWALI BA NAGAR SIMADAGAM NANA VARACHHA ST'ITA] 395006
SUNIL N PATIL
82 AMRUT NAGAR PANDESARA BAMROLI ROAD SURAT 39.1'2'2I

]'otal liabilities: 1238529.8 (Twelve lakh thirty eight thousantl five hundred twenty nine
rupees and eighty paise) as on20.O7.2023 plus further intolest and other charges due

4. (aJ Mode ofAuction: E-auction

[b) Details ofAuction service provider:

M/s CANBANK COMPl,l l:l{ SURVICES LTD
Canbank Computer Servrr:es [,td.
No. 218, J P Royale,
1st Floor, Sampige Road,
2nd Main, Malleswaran',,
Ben aluru - 56000.J

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 29 /O8/2O23 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pnr)
(d) Place ofAuction: ONLINE
5. Reserve Price Rs.898000 /-
6. Other terms and conditions:
a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronir' 13irlding" thlough the website
(Mention the website). Bidders are advised to go througl) the rvr:bsrre Ior detailecl ternts befbre
taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointnrent with Authorized Officer, on
22 /08/2023 (10:30 am to 5:00 pm).
c) The property will be sold for the price which is more thiln the Reserve Price and the
participatingbiddersmayimprovetheirofferfurtherduring.ruLtri,npiocess.
d) EMD amount c:f 10o/o of the Reserve Price is to be depositetl lr1, i, ,, ,,, Demand drafi in favor ol

Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, BAGUMARA Branch OR shall be rlepr,sited through RTGS/NEFT/FLInd

Tlansfcr to credit of account of Canara Bank, SL RTGS, A /c No 20()27 24.1.t IFSC Code: CNRB0017171 on

or before 28/08/2023 between 10:3 0 am to 4:00 pm.

e) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature celti[icate rntl i,-rraii address. For details wrth
rega rd to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s CA N ljr\ N K CO MPUTER SERVICES L1 D.

Service Prov id e r

Co n tact Person Nanre

Co ntact No. 9832952602 / 997129 3s17 / 8898418010
/ 080-23469665 / 9480691777

E-nrail ID ea uctio n@ ccsl.co.in /
ccsleauction@gmail.conr

Mr. Prata Kar.r ilal& D.l). Pa kh re



Ji iank A
t,

a

Service P rovid e r M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,fPRoyale,
1st Floor, Sampige Road,
2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaluru - 560003

Con tact Person N:t ttt e Mr. PratapKanjilal& D.D. Pakhre

Co n tact No. 9832952602 / 9911293517 / 889841.8010 /
080-23469665 / 9 4806917 7 7

E-nrail ID eauction@ccsl.co.in /
ccs le a u ctio n @ g m a il. co m

t) After payment of thc EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following

documents/details on or beforc 28 /0A/2023 berween i.0:30 am to 4:00 pm., to Canara Bank, Branch by hand or

by email.

XXI Demand D|aft/Pay or.LleI towards EMD amounl If paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement receipt

thereof with U'l R No.

Photocopies of PAN (lar rl I I) P roo f and Address proo i H owever, successful bidder would have to produce

these documents in 0r'iginal to the Bank at the time of making payment ofbalance amount of 25% ofbid
amount.

Bidders Name. Conta.t No. Address, E Mail ld.

Bidder's A/c dotails tol onlitte refund of EMD.

xx

XXIII,

XXIV,

g)The intending bitlders slroultl rcgistei'their names at portal https:// www.ind ia n bankseauction.comand

get their User lD and passrvord free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auctior]

from the service provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

BANh

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218, I P Royale,
1st Floor, Sampige Road,
2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaluru - 560003

Service Provide r

Mr. PratapKanjilal& D.D. PakhreC ontact Person Narlrc

9832952602 /9911293517 / 8898418010 / 080-
23469665 / 9480691777

Co n tact No

ea u ctio n@ccsl.co.in / ccsleauction@gma il.conT

lU , t Frir,ti-t

cIE6r aftrofitt AUTHORISED OFFICEF

I

E-mail ID



l {.
!f, r.';..;-- i:r::. .,.,.

hJ tMD deposited by the unsuccessfut bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any interest.

i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders slrall ir provt'their offels in multiplies

of Rs.10,000.00/- (The amount can be decided by the Authorized 0fliccI tlc p|ntlirr;l upon the value of the property

with a minimum of Rs. 10000.00/- as incremental value). The bidder rvho subllrits the highest bid (above the

Reserve price) on closure of'Online'auction shall be declared as succcsstul bitidcr'. Sale shallbe confirmed in favor

ofthe successful bidder, subject to confirmation ofthe same by the secured creditor.

j) The successful bidder shall deposit 250lo of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paidl, immediately on

declaring him/her as the successfhl bidder and the balance within 15 days frolll thc date of confirmation of sale by

the secured creditor. Ifthe successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, thc clcposil nrade by him shall be tbrfeited

by the Authorized officer without any notice and property shall forthwith bc put trp for sale again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 lacs (Rupees Fiftylacs) and above, the successtul bidder will have to deduct TDS at

the rate L 0/o on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt ofTDS certificate to the Bank.

l) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the

successful bidder only.

m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terrrs .rnrl conditirrns ol the e-auction

without assigning any reason thereof.

nJ ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but intc! estr(l in participating the e-auction,

they car approach concerned Circle office or branch who, as a facilitating cL.rtre, shall make necessary

arrangements.

oJFor further details contact Manager, Canara Bank BAGUMARA tsr.rnch (Plt. No.9429893328 e-mail id:

cb17171@canarabank.com)oR the service provider M/s CANBANK COMPU IEIt S liRV ICUS LTD.

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICI]S LTD

Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218, I P Royale,

1st FIoor, Sampige Road,

2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaluru - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. PratapKanjilal& D.D. Pak h lc
Con tact No. 9832952602 / 991.1.29351.7 / B89iJ41 B0 1 0

/ 080-23469665 / 9480691777
E-nraillD ea uction@ccsl.co.in /

ccsleauction@gmail.com

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in thcir o\vn intercst. Neither Canara Bank nor
theServiceProviderwillberesponsibleforanylapses/failure(lnternetfailrrrc,Po\,!crtailure,etc.li)nthepartofthe
bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward offsuch contingent situation, birldL rs are requested to make all the

necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatevIr else required so that they are

able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

ft d,-flltd l

w'
Date: 20.07.2023
Place: Su rat -"4LtthfiltII${"mBFFD

,ANAIU\ BAN K
l.-'

d?@aA


